St Mary's JWS @West Wilts Running Order

St Mary’s JwS Q at West Wilts Equestrian Centre — Friday 4th June 2021
ARRIVE -COMPETE-LEAVE

Due to the exceptionally high demand for entries, we have had to make some alterations for the running of the
competition — the alternative was to ballot heavily!!

Please read and adhere to the very important information listed below to allow the day to run smoothly.
Class 1 will run in the INDOOR Arena. Classes 2 — 6 will run in the outdoor arena.

Please follow regulation signs on the INDOOR arena and whilst walking the course inside face masks must be warn
unless riding.

Parking is very limited — there will be no tie up space.
Please arrive promptly for course walks and be ready to jump on your time.

Admittance for competitors, parents and essential personnel will only be allowed if travelling in the same vehicle as
the competing horse. If you are travelling separately (including team managers) please contact Kerry Emms by
email no later than 12pm on Thursday 3rd June. — You will not be allowed entry without prior consent.

Print three copies off your number and ensure one copy is in the windscreen of your vehicle — You will be checked in
on arrival.

In order to reduce the load on the car park and reduce the waiting times - teams may have been split.

No dogs allowed.

Please be understanding to your organisers, stewards and volunteers who have given up their time to run this
competition. — It is a long day!

Style sheets will be released at the end of each class. These will be sent by what's app or email. Will team
managers please leave contact details with the secretary.

There will be no prize giving. Rosettes can either be collected by the team manager at the end of the class or
posted.

Results will be available 30 minutes after the class has finished on www.nsearesults.co.uk

Objections must be made via email to kemms@stmaryscalne.org within 30 minutes of publication of provisional
results.

Have a great day
Arrive — Compete — Leave. Stay Safe

Number Section Horse School Show Jumping
88 2 Aitken Rocketman Dauntsey's Fri 09:25
104 4 All Cash Pangbourne College Fri 15:45
104 5 All Cash Pangbourne College Fri 18:03
137 4 Almera Malmesbury Fri 17:16
58 2 Auburn Barry Beaudesert Park School Fri 09:37
51 1 Bally Dun King St Hugh's School Fri 08:21
51 2 Bally Dun King St Hugh's School Fri 08:39
129 2 Barney Hanford School Fri 10:25
129 3 Barney Hanford School Fri 12:03
28 4 Beauty Hanford School Fri 17:37
13 3 Belle Warminster School Fri 13:25
119 1 Bens Delight St Hugh's School Fri 08:27
119 2 Bens Delight St Hugh's School Fri 08:45
78 4 Blade Dauntsey's Fri 16:40
78 5 Blade Dauntsey's Fri 18:18
81 3 Boston Flyer Hardenhuish School Fri 11.57
27 1 Bryngaer Elsie St Margaret's Calne Fri 08:06
83 3 Camills Muriel Katharine Lady Berkeley's School Fri 12:30
83 4 Camills Muriel Katharine Lady Berkeley's School Fri 15:24



Number
110
115
97
107
107
55
144
144
57
68
84
84
143
138
12
85
85
117
117
93
93
32
32
53
53
53
42
42
136
142
37
37
52
61
61
127
127
67
122
122

71

Section Horse

4
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Canandjos Touch of Mist
Charlie

Chavenage Sophie
Cheque Mate

Cheque Mate
Clononey James
Comberton Calisi
Comberton Calisi
Connor

Corrimbla Phaidin Dun
Cottagefield Harry
Cottagefield Harry
Cross The Tide

Cuill

Cullintra Rocky

Dakota Blue

Dakota Blue

Dancer

Dancer

Darifa

Darifa

Davinci Z

Davinci Z

Diablo

Diablo

Diablo

Doire Mhianaigh Rocky
Doire Mhianaigh Rocky
Donard View Rex

Dun and Dusted
Dykebeck Wild Daisy
Dykebeck Wild Daisy
Dykebeck Wild Lupin
Eazy Decision

Eazy Decision

Ennis Delight

Ennis Delight

Flicker

Fort McMurry

Fort McMurry

Frairs Lightening Blaze
Frairs Lightening Blaze

Frankie

School

Sheldon School

St John's Marlborough
Westonbirt School

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

Cheltenham Ladies College
Burford School

Burford School

Beaudesert Park School
Westonbirt School

Cheltenham Ladies College
Cheltenham Ladies College
Farleigh

Beaudesert Park School

Sheldon School

Cheltenham Ladies College
Cheltenham Ladies College

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

St John's Marlborough

St John's Marlborough

Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Westonbirt School

Westonbirt School

Beaudesert Park School
Beaudesert Park School

Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp
Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp
Westonbirt School

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

Westonbirt School

Westonbirt School

St Hugh's School

Dauntsey's

Dauntsey's

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

Show Jumping
Fri 16:06
Fri 16:52
Fri 13:43
Fri 18:42
Fri 17:22
Fri 13:58
Fri 19:03
Fri 19:32
Fri 11:30
Fri 08:48
Fri 18:06
Fri 19:34
Fri 13:19
Fri 11:45
Fri 16:03
Fri 18:48
Fri 19:26
Fri 14:31
Fri 16:00
Fri 18:33
Fri 16:58
Fri 12:21
Fri 15:30
Fri 10:43
Fri 12:27
Fri 15:09
Fri 13:46
Fri 16:18
Fri 09:28
Fri 11:33
Fri 13:55
Fri 15:12
Fri 10:28
Fri 17:28
Fri 18:39
Fri 10:31
Fri 13:37
Fri 08:49
Fri 18:15
Fri 19:28
Fri 08:40
Fri 08:54
Fri 08:52



Number
103
103
64
120
120
14
14
36
36
16
113

95
86
86
50
50
94
26
45
45

59
59
70
70
114
114

18
18
21
21

105
105
15
44
108
108

Section Horse

1
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Frosty

Frosty

Gew Thula Thula
Goodun Valentino
Goodun Valentino
Greylands Betty
Greylands Betty
Gypsy Rose
Gypsy Rose
Haywards Cassie
Henry

Hercules
Hercules

Honey

Indiana Royale
Indiana Royale
Irish Royale

Irish Royale

Jack

JoJo

Just Jim

Just Jim

Kerrishill Apollo
Kerrishill Apollo
Kismet

Kismet

Knockroe Steel Lady
Knockroe Steel Lady
Labanasigh Bruce
Labanasigh Bruce
Lakeside Ginger
Lausanne W
Lausanne W
Legends Moon
Legends Moon
Light Water Superhero
Light Water Superhero
Liskillen Prince
Liskillen Prince
Little George
Maisie

Manoel Rita

Manoel Rita

School

Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp
Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp
St John's Marlborough

Sandroyd School

Sandroyd School

Dauntsey's

Dauntsey's

Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp
Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp
Sheldon School

Pangbourne College

St Margaret's Calne

St Margaret's Calne

Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

Westonbirt School

Westonbirt School

Cheltenham Ladies College

St Mary's Calne

Hanford School

Hanford School

Hardenhuish School
Hardenhuish School

Pangbourne College

Pangbourne College

Sandroyd School

Sandroyd School

Beaudesert Park School
Beaudesert Park School
Malmesbury

St John's Marlborough

St John's Marlborough

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

Westonbirt School

Malmesbury

Dauntsey's

Dauntsey's

Show Jumping
Fri 09:10
Fri 10:07
Fri 18:27
Fri 08:46
Fri 09:03
Fri 13:49
Fri 15:18
Fri 09:40
Fri 13:04
Fri 12:36
Fri 08:06
Fri 10:04
Fri 11:21
Fri 10:37
Fri 17:13
Fri 18:36
Fri 13:40
Fri 16:15
Fri 13:16
Fri 17:07
Fri 09:01
Fri 08:15
Fri 09:52
Fri 11:48
Fri 14:04
Fri 15:36
Fri 09:58
Fri 12:58
Fri 09:34
Fri 11:42
Fri 08:09
Fri 17:01
Fri 18:24
Fri 14:22
Fri 17:04
Fri 09:19
Fri 11:06
Fri 14:25
Fri 15:57
Fri 16:12
Fri 13:13
Fri 14:34
Fri 15:21



Number
135
135
20
131
131
5

5
124
124
92
92
125
125
60
60
74
74
145
112
109
91
91
140
116
116
46
65
65
47
62
62
30
30
102
43
43
73
141
87
87
54
56
41

Section Horse

2
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Mately Pianoman
Mately Pianoman

Maui

Maximillion Prince
Maximillion Prince
Merleve Southern Belle
Merleve Southern Belle
Merlin

Merlin

Merlin

Merlin

Midnight Dreamer
Midnight Dreamer
Millie

Millie

Miss Tiger Lucky

Miss Tiger Lucky

Missi Elliot

Misty

Mole

Monkshorn Smart Alec
Monkshorn Smart Alec
Moylena Lord

My Dusty Moon

My Dusty Moon

Mylo

Norton's Glen

Norton's Glen

Oisin the Kid

Only Inca

Only Inca

Orchid's Gentyl
Orchid's Gentyl

Our Gingerbread Man
Peasedown lord lyon
Peasedown Lord Lyon
Pencarder Silver Storm
Pentyre UNO

Pippa

Pippa

Pippa

Poker Chip

Polo

School

Melksham Oak
Melksham Oak
Dauntsey's

Pangbourne College
Pangbourne College

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School
Pangbourne College
Pangbourne College
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
King Edwards School
Warminster School

St Hugh's School
Hardenhuish School
Hardenhuish School
Sheldon School
Hanford School

Hanford School
Dauntsey's

Dauntsey's

Dauntsey's

Beaudesert Park School
St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Sheldon School
Westonbirt School
Westonbirt School
Hardenhuish School
Warminster School
Sandroyd School
Sandroyd School
Sandroyd School
Malmesbury

Hanford School

Show Jumping
Fri 10:01
Fri 11:15
Fri 13:52
Fri 14:13
Fri 15:42
Fri 08:15
Fri 08:33
Fri 08:09
Fri 08:27
Fri 14:46
Fri 16:43
Fri 08:24
Fri 08:42
Fri 14.07
Fri 15:39
Fri 12:24
Fri 15:33
Fri 08:00
Fri 13:22
Fri 08:12
Fri 11:51
Fri 15:15
Fri 09:49
Fri 17:34
Fri 18:54
Fri 08:03
Fri 09:22
Fri 11:39
Fri 11:27
Fri 19:30
Fri 19:12
Fri 10:40
Fri 12:12
Fri 12:39
Fri 14:16
Fri 17:40
Fri 11:54
Fri 13:31
Fri 08:12
Fri 08:57
Fri 13:01
Fri 13:07
Fri 08:03



Number
41
80
80
40
40
128
128
133
133
33
111
111
49
130
130
98
100
96
96
38
38
38
66
126
11
11

22
77
25
25
35
139
139
29
72
23
118
89
19
19
34
34

Section Horse

2
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Polo

Portmore Sunflower
Portmore Sunflower
Postman Pat
Postman Pat
Princess Strawberry
Princess Strawberry
Quarry

Quarry
Rahora Lad

Reach for the Stars

Reach for the Stars
Redinagh Leacy

Rivenwood Suprise Package
Rivenwood Suprise Package
Riyalan Super Lady

Robert

Roble Cayena

Roble Cayena

Ruby

Ruby

Ruby

Rusty

Sam

Samuel Whiskers

Samuel Whiskers

Scarthy Robin

Serendipity Ziggy

Shady Lane 11

Sienouk Van De Lievehereboon
Sienouk Van De Lievehereboon
Silverspring Custard

Simply Chester

Simply Chester

Snow White Feet

Snowdon Sprite

Southcoast St. Peter
Sprattsdown Timekeeper
SRS Everest

Star

Star

Star

Star

School

Hanford School
Hanford School
Hanford School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School
Warminster School
Dauntsey's
Dauntsey's

Melksham Oak
Hanford School
Hanford School
Malmesbury
Dauntsey's

Hanford School
Hanford School
Hanford School
Hanford School
Hanford School
Pangbourne College
Dauntsey's

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School
Sheldon School

St Hugh's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
St John's Marlborough
St John's Marlborough
St Mary's Calne
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
St John's Marlborough
Malmesbury
Beaudesert Park School
Sheldon School

St Mary's Calne
Hanford School
Hanford School
Hanford School
Hanford School

Show Jumping
Fri 08:24
Fri 10:13
Fri 11:18
Fri 08:18
Fri 08:36
Fri 09:04
Fri 08:18
Fri 14:40
Fri 16:49
Fri 13:28
Fri 18:09
Fri 16:31
Fri 14:49
Fri 09:07
Fri 10:19
Fri 18:45
Fri 11:36
Fri 17:31
Fri 18:57
Fri 08:58
Fri 10:10
Fri 11:03
Fri 14:10
Fri 16:34
Fri 08:30
Fri 11:09
Fri 09:43
Fri 14:37
Fri 12:09
Fri 16:55
Fri 18:21
Fri 17:19
Fri 10:34
Fri 12:18
Fri 18:30
Fri 13:10
Fri 09:31
Fri 16:09
Fri 19:36
Fri 10:22
Fri 12:00
Fri 14:01
Fri 18:51



Number
3

3
76
76
140
90
90
106
106
31
69
99
39
39
24
63
63
132
121
121
68
48
17
101
101
79
79

123
123
10
10

Section Horse

Star Twelve

Star Twelve
Strattontowns Smartie
Strattontowns Smartie
Summertimes breeze
Taffy Twister

Taffy Twister

Tallyho Beauty
Tasty Storm

Ted

There She Is

There She Is

Tramor

Tubbervale SP
Tubbervale SP
Tullyvinn Grey Lady
Tyan Misty Heather
Tyan Misty Heather
UCS Sheffield

UCS Sheffield
Urlanmore Chippison
Wellfield Lady May
Wellfield Lady May
Westerlake Corncockle
Westerlake Corncockle
Willoway Lion King
Winsor Jester
Winsor Jester

Yogi Bear
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Yogi Bear

Talhaearn the general (Charlie fox)

Talhaearn the General (Charlie fox)

School

St Mary's Calne
St Mary's Calne
Dauntsey's
Dauntsey's
Sheldon School
St Hugh's School
St Hugh's School

Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp
Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp

Westonbirt School
Beaudesert Park School
Hardenhuish School
Sandroyd School
Sandroyd School

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne

St Mary's Calne
Sheldon School

St Margaret's Calne

St Margaret's Calne
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Katharine Lady Berkeley's School
Sheldon School
Sandroyd School
Sandroyd School
Hanford School

Hanford School

St Mary's Calne

St Hugh's School

St Hugh's School
Highcliffe School
Highcliffe School

Show Jumping
Fri 19:38
Fri 19:09
Fri 16:37
Fri 18:12
Fri 12:33
Fri 14:43
Fri 16:46
Fri 14:19
Fri 15:48
Fri 08:51
Fri 11:24
Fri 13:34
Fri 09:06
Fri 12:55
Fri 15:54
Fri 14:28
Fri 15:51
Fri 09:46
Fri 09:55
Fri 11:12
Fri 12:15
Fri 15:27
Fri 12:42
Fri 08:43
Fri 09:00
Fri 10:16
Fri 12:06
Fri 17:25
Fri 08:55
Fri 08:21
Fri 19:00
Fri 17:10



