St Mary's JWS @West Wilts Running Order

St Mary's JwS Q at West Wilts Equestrian Centre - Friday 4th June 2021

ARRIVE -COMPETE-LEAVE

Due to the exceptionally high demand for entries, we have had to make some alterations for the running of the competition – the alternative was to ballot heavily!!

Please read and adhere to the very important information listed below to allow the day to run smoothly.

Class 1 will run in the INDOOR Arena. Classes 2 - 6 will run in the outdoor arena.

Please follow regulation signs on the INDOOR arena and whilst walking the course inside face masks must be warn unless riding.

Parking is very limited – there will be no tie up space.

Please arrive promptly for course walks and be ready to jump on your time.

Admittance for competitors, parents and essential personnel will only be allowed if travelling in the same vehicle as the competing horse. If you are travelling separately (including team managers) please contact Kerry Emms by email no later than 12pm on Thursday 3rd June. – You will not be allowed entry without prior consent.

Print three copies off your number and ensure one copy is in the windscreen of your vehicle – You will be checked in on arrival.

In order to reduce the load on the car park and reduce the waiting times - teams may have been split.

No dogs allowed.

Please be understanding to your organisers, stewards and volunteers who have given up their time to run this competition. – It is a long day!

Style sheets will be released at the end of each class. These will be sent by what's app or email. Will team managers please leave contact details with the secretary.

There will be no prize giving. Rosettes can either be collected by the team manager at the end of the class or posted.

Results will be available 30 minutes after the class has finished on www.nsearesults.co.uk

Objections must be made via email to kemms@stmaryscalne.org within 30 minutes of publication of provisional results.

Have a great day

Arrive - Compete - Leave. Stay Safe

Number	Section	Horse	School	Show Jumping
88	2	Aitken Rocketman	Dauntsey's	Fri 09:25
104	4	All Cash	Pangbourne College	Fri 15:45
104	5	All Cash	Pangbourne College	Fri 18:03
137	4	Almera	Malmesbury	Fri 17:16
58	2	Auburn Barry	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 09:37
51	1	Bally Dun King	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:21
51	2	Bally Dun King	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:39
129	2	Barney	Hanford School	Fri 10:25
129	3	Barney	Hanford School	Fri 12:03
28	4	Beauty	Hanford School	Fri 17:37
13	3	Belle	Warminster School	Fri 13:25
119	1	Bens Delight	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:27
119	2	Bens Delight	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:45
78	4	Blade	Dauntsey's	Fri 16:40
78	5	Blade	Dauntsey's	Fri 18:18
81	3	Boston Flyer	Hardenhuish School	Fri 11:57
27	1	Bryngaer Elsie	St Margaret's Calne	Fri 08:06
83	3	Camills Muriel	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 12:30
83	4	Camills Muriel	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 15:24

Number	Section	Horse	School	Show Jumping
110	4	Canandjos Touch of Mist	Sheldon School	Fri 16:06
115	4	Charlie	St John's Marlborough	Fri 16:52
97	3	Chavenage Sophie	Westonbirt School	Fri 13:43
107	5	Cheque Mate	St Mary's Calne	Fri 18:42
107	4	Cheque Mate	St Mary's Calne	Fri 17:22
55	3	Clononey James	Cheltenham Ladies College	Fri 13:58
144	5	Comberton Calisi	Burford School	Fri 19:03
144	6	Comberton Calisi	Burford School	Fri 19:32
57	3	Connor	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 11:30
68	2	Corrimbla Phaidin Dun	Westonbirt School	Fri 08:48
84	5	Cottagefield Harry	Cheltenham Ladies College	Fri 18:06
84	6	Cottagefield Harry	Cheltenham Ladies College	Fri 19:34
143	3	Cross The Tide	Farleigh	Fri 13:19
138	3	Cuill	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 11:45
12	4	Cullintra Rocky	Sheldon School	Fri 16:03
85	5	Dakota Blue	Cheltenham Ladies College	Fri 18:48
85	6	Dakota Blue	Cheltenham Ladies College	Fri 19:26
117	3	Dancer	St Mary's Calne	Fri 14:31
117	4	Dancer	St Mary's Calne	Fri 16:00
93	5	Darifa	St John's Marlborough	Fri 18:33
93	4	Darifa	St John's Marlborough	Fri 16:58
32	3	Davinci Z	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 12:21
32	4	Davinci Z	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 15:30
53	2	Diablo	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 10:43
53	3	Diablo	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 12:27
53	4	Diablo	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 15:09
42	3	Doire Mhianaigh Rocky	Westonbirt School	Fri 13:46
42	4	Doire Mhianaigh Rocky	Westonbirt School	Fri 16:18
136	2	Donard View Rex	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 09:28
142	3	Dun and Dusted	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 11:33
37	3	Dykebeck Wild Daisy	Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp	Fri 13:55
37	4	Dykebeck Wild Daisy	Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp	Fri 15:12
52	2	Dykebeck Wild Lupin	Westonbirt School	Fri 10:28
61	4	Eazy Decision	St Mary's Calne	Fri 17:28
61	5	Eazy Decision	St Mary's Calne	Fri 18:39
127	2	Ennis Delight	Westonbirt School	Fri 10:31
127	3	Ennis Delight	Westonbirt School	Fri 13:37
67	1	Flicker	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:49
122	5	Fort McMurry	Dauntsey's	Fri 18:15
122	6	Fort McMurry	Dauntsey's	Fri 19:28
2	1	Frairs Lightening Blaze	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:40
2	2	Frairs Lightening Blaze	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:54
71	1	Frankie	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:52

Number	Section	Horse	School	Show Jumping
103	1	Frosty	Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp	Fri 09:10
103	2	Frosty	Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp	Fri 10:07
64	5	Gew Thula Thula	St John's Marlborough	Fri 18:27
120	1	Goodun Valentino	Sandroyd School	Fri 08:46
120	2	Goodun Valentino	Sandroyd School	Fri 09:03
14	3	Greylands Betty	Dauntsey's	Fri 13:49
14	4	Greylands Betty	Dauntsey's	Fri 15:18
36	2	Gypsy Rose	Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp	Fri 09:40
36	3	Gypsy Rose	Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp	Fri 13:04
16	3	Haywards Cassie	Sheldon School	Fri 12:36
113	2	Henry	Pangbourne College	Fri 08:06
4	2	Hercules	St Margaret's Calne	Fri 10:04
4	3	Hercules	St Margaret's Calne	Fri 11:21
95	2	Honey	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 10:37
86	4	Indiana Royale	St Mary's Calne	Fri 17:13
86	5	Indiana Royale	St Mary's Calne	Fri 18:36
50	3	Irish Royale	Westonbirt School	Fri 13:40
50	4	Irish Royale	Westonbirt School	Fri 16:15
94	3	Jack	Cheltenham Ladies College	Fri 13:16
26	4	JoJo	St Mary's Calne	Fri 17:07
45	1	Just Jim	Hanford School	Fri 09:01
45	2	Just Jim	Hanford School	Fri 08:15
8	2	Kerrishill Apollo	Hardenhuish School	Fri 09:52
8	3	Kerrishill Apollo	Hardenhuish School	Fri 11:48
59	3	Kismet	Pangbourne College	Fri 14:04
59	4	Kismet	Pangbourne College	Fri 15:36
70	2	Knockroe Steel Lady	Sandroyd School	Fri 09:58
70	3	Knockroe Steel Lady	Sandroyd School	Fri 12:58
114	2	Labanasigh Bruce	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 09:34
114	3	Labanasigh Bruce	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 11:42
6	2	Lakeside Ginger	Malmesbury	Fri 08:09
18	4	Lausanne W	St John's Marlborough	Fri 17:01
18	5	Lausanne W	St John's Marlborough	Fri 18:24
21	3	Legends Moon	St Mary's Calne	Fri 14:22
21	4	Legends Moon	St Mary's Calne	Fri 17:04
9	2	Light Water Superhero	St Mary's Calne	Fri 09:19
9	3	Light Water Superhero	St Mary's Calne	Fri 11:06
105	3	Liskillen Prince	St Mary's Calne	Fri 14:25
105	4	Liskillen Prince	St Mary's Calne	Fri 15:57
15	4	Little George	Westonbirt School	Fri 16:12
44	3	Maisie	Malmesbury	Fri 13:13
108	3	Manoel Rita	Dauntsey's	Fri 14:34
108	4	Manoel Rita	Dauntsey's	Fri 15:21

Number	Section	Horse	School	Show Jumping
135	2	Mately Pianoman	Melksham Oak	Fri 10:01
135	3	Mately Pianoman	Melksham Oak	Fri 11:15
20	3	Maui	Dauntsey's	Fri 13:52
131	3	Maximillion Prince	Pangbourne College	Fri 14:13
131	4	Maximillion Prince	Pangbourne College	Fri 15:42
5	1	Merleve Southern Belle	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:15
5	2	Merleve Southern Belle	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:33
124	1	Merlin	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:09
124	2	Merlin	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:27
92	3	Merlin	St Hugh's School	Fri 14:46
92	4	Merlin	St Hugh's School	Fri 16:43
125	1	Midnight Dreamer	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:24
125	2	Midnight Dreamer	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:42
60	3	Millie	Pangbourne College	Fri 14:07
60	4	Millie	Pangbourne College	Fri 15:39
74	3	Miss Tiger Lucky	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 12:24
74	4	Miss Tiger Lucky	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 15:33
145	1	Missi Elliot	King Edwards School	Fri 08:00
112	3	Misty	Warminster School	Fri 13:22
109	2	Mole	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:12
91	3	Monkshorn Smart Alec	Hardenhuish School	Fri 11:51
91	4	Monkshorn Smart Alec	Hardenhuish School	Fri 15:15
140	2	Moylena Lord	Sheldon School	Fri 09:49
116	4	My Dusty Moon	Hanford School	Fri 17:34
116	5	My Dusty Moon	Hanford School	Fri 18:54
46	2	Mylo	Dauntsey's	Fri 08:03
65	2	Norton's Glen	Dauntsey's	Fri 09:22
65	3	Norton's Glen	Dauntsey's	Fri 11:39
47	3	Oisin the Kid	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 11:27
62	6	Only Inca	St Mary's Calne	Fri 19:30
62	5	Only Inca	St Mary's Calne	Fri 19:12
30	2	Orchid's Gentyl	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 10:40
30	3	Orchid's Gentyl	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 12:12
102	3	Our Gingerbread Man	Sheldon School	Fri 12:39
43	3	Peasedown lord lyon	Westonbirt School	Fri 14:16
43	4	Peasedown Lord Lyon	Westonbirt School	Fri 17:40
73	3	Pencarder Silver Storm	Hardenhuish School	Fri 11:54
141	3	Pentyre UNO	Warminster School	Fri 13:31
87	1	Pippa	Sandroyd School	Fri 08:12
87	2	Pippa	Sandroyd School	Fri 08:57
54	3	Pippa	Sandroyd School	Fri 13:01
56	3	Poker Chip	Malmesbury	Fri 13:07
41	1	Polo	Hanford School	Fri 08:03

Number	Section	Horse	School	Show Jumping
41	2	Polo	Hanford School	Fri 08:24
80	2	Portmore Sunflower	Hanford School	Fri 10:13
80	3	Portmore Sunflower	Hanford School	Fri 11:18
40	1	Postman Pat	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:18
40	2	Postman Pat	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:36
128	1	Princess Strawberry	St Hugh's School	Fri 09:04
128	2	Princess Strawberry	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:18
133	3	Quarry	St Hugh's School	Fri 14:40
133	4	Quarry	St Hugh's School	Fri 16:49
33	3	Rahora Lad	Warminster School	Fri 13:28
111	5	Reach for the Stars	Dauntsey's	Fri 18:09
111	4	Reach for the Stars	Dauntsey's	Fri 16:31
49	3	Redinagh Leacy	Melksham Oak	Fri 14:49
130	1	Rivenwood Suprise Package	Hanford School	Fri 09:07
130	2	Rivenwood Suprise Package	Hanford School	Fri 10:19
98	5	Riyalan Super Lady	Malmesbury	Fri 18:45
100	3	Robert	Dauntsey's	Fri 11:36
96	4	Roble Cayena	Hanford School	Fri 17:31
96	5	Roble Cayena	Hanford School	Fri 18:57
38	1	Ruby	Hanford School	Fri 08:58
38	2	Ruby	Hanford School	Fri 10:10
38	3	Ruby	Hanford School	Fri 11:03
66	3	Rusty	Pangbourne College	Fri 14:10
126	4	Sam	Dauntsey's	Fri 16:34
11	2	Samuel Whiskers	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:30
11	3	Samuel Whiskers	St Hugh's School	Fri 11:09
1	2	Scarthy Robin	Sheldon School	Fri 09:43
22	3	Serendipity Ziggy	St Hugh's School	Fri 14:37
77	3	Shady Lane 11	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 12:09
25	4	Sienouk Van De Lievehereboon	St John's Marlborough	Fri 16:55
25	5	Sienouk Van De Lievehereboon	St John's Marlborough	Fri 18:21
35	4	Silverspring Custard	St Mary's Calne	Fri 17:19
139	2	Simply Chester	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 10:34
139	3	Simply Chester	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 12:18
29	5	Snow White Feet	St John's Marlborough	Fri 18:30
72	3	Snowdon Sprite	Malmesbury	Fri 13:10
23	2	Southcoast St. Peter	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 09:31
118	4	Sprattsdown Timekeeper	Sheldon School	Fri 16:09
89	6	SRS Everest	St Mary's Calne	Fri 19:36
19	2	Star	Hanford School	Fri 10:22
19	3	Star	Hanford School	Fri 12:00
34	3	Star	Hanford School	Fri 14:01
34	5	Star	Hanford School	Fri 18:51

Number	Section	Horse	School	Show Jumping
3	6	Star Twelve	St Mary's Calne	Fri 19:38
3	5	Star Twelve	St Mary's Calne	Fri 19:09
76	4	Strattontowns Smartie	Dauntsey's	Fri 16:37
76	5	Strattontowns Smartie	Dauntsey's	Fri 18:12
140	3	Summertimes breeze	Sheldon School	Fri 12:33
90	3	Taffy Twister	St Hugh's School	Fri 14:43
90	4	Taffy Twister	St Hugh's School	Fri 16:46
106	3	Talhaearn the general (Charlie fox)	Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp	Fri 14:19
106	4	Talhaearn the General (Charlie fox)	Ashbury with Compton Beauchamp	Fri 15:48
31	2	Tallyho Beauty	Westonbirt School	Fri 08:51
69	3	Tasty Storm	Beaudesert Park School	Fri 11:24
99	3	Ted	Hardenhuish School	Fri 13:34
39	2	There She Is	Sandroyd School	Fri 09:06
39	3	There She Is	Sandroyd School	Fri 12:55
24	4	Tramor	St Mary's Calne	Fri 15:54
63	3	Tubbervale SP	St Mary's Calne	Fri 14:28
63	4	Tubbervale SP	St Mary's Calne	Fri 15:51
132	2	Tullyvinn Grey Lady	Sheldon School	Fri 09:46
121	2	Tyan Misty Heather	St Margaret's Calne	Fri 09:55
121	3	Tyan Misty Heather	St Margaret's Calne	Fri 11:12
68	3	UCS Sheffield	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 12:15
48	4	UCS Sheffield	Katharine Lady Berkeley's School	Fri 15:27
17	3	Urlanmore Chippison	Sheldon School	Fri 12:42
101	1	Wellfield Lady May	Sandroyd School	Fri 08:43
101	2	Wellfield Lady May	Sandroyd School	Fri 09:00
79	2	Westerlake Corncockle	Hanford School	Fri 10:16
79	3	Westerlake Corncockle	Hanford School	Fri 12:06
7	4	Willoway Lion King	St Mary's Calne	Fri 17:25
123	1	Winsor Jester	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:55
123	2	Winsor Jester	St Hugh's School	Fri 08:21
10	5	Yogi Bear	Highcliffe School	Fri 19:00
10	4	Yogi Bear	Highcliffe School	Fri 17:10